

Owner: **City of North Richland Hills**
 Bid #: **RFB 22-026**
 Project: **ST2103 Hightower / Davis Traffic Signal**

Date: **October 13, 2022**

BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
Bean Electrical, Inc. 821 E Enon Ave. Fort Worth, TX 76140 817-561-7400		Durable Specialties, Inc. 2302 Paddock Way Dr. Grand Prairie, TX 75050 972-296-6324		EAR Telecommunications, LLC 14719 US HWY 290 E, Suite 106 Manor, TX 78653 512-218-4200	
Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
\$588.00	\$7,644.00	\$485.00	\$6,305.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00
\$932.00	\$41,008.00	\$540.00	\$23,760.00	\$550.00	\$24,200.00
\$34,028.00	\$34,028.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
\$4,993.00	\$14,979.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
\$29.00	\$580.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$25.00	\$2,875.00
\$41.00	\$6,560.00	\$42.00	\$6,720.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
\$49.00	\$16,660.00	\$65.00	\$22,100.00	\$50.00	\$17,000.00
\$2.40	\$1,464.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	\$4.00	\$2,440.00
\$2.40	\$264.00	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$4.50	\$495.00
\$2.40	\$3,144.00	\$3.00	\$3,930.00	\$4.00	\$5,240.00
\$1,970.00	\$7,880.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
\$6,720.00	\$6,720.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
\$1,216.00	\$3,648.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$133.00	\$133.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
\$2.40	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.50	\$1,125.00
\$12.65	\$2,226.40	\$5.00	\$880.00	\$11.50	\$2,024.00
\$141.00	\$564.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$189.00	\$756.00
\$169.00	\$676.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$534.00	\$2,136.00
\$12.65	\$1,201.75	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$11.50	\$1,092.50
\$0.35	\$186.20	\$1.00	\$532.00	\$1.50	\$798.00
\$0.50	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$625.00
\$2.45	\$663.95	\$3.00	\$813.00	\$10.50	\$2,845.50
\$21.05	\$84.20	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
\$28.05	\$112.20	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
\$1.40	\$744.80	\$1.00	\$532.00	\$22.00	\$11,704.00
\$11.20	\$515.20	\$4.00	\$184.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00
\$11.20	\$134.40	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
\$0.70	\$462.00	\$1.00	\$660.00	\$3.50	\$2,310.00
\$2.30	\$356.50	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$6.00	\$930.00
\$3.50	\$112.00	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$11.00	\$352.00
\$0.35	\$186.20	\$0.10	\$53.20	\$1.50	\$798.00
\$0.50	\$125.00	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$2.50	\$625.00
\$2.45	\$663.95	\$1.00	\$271.00	\$5.50	\$1,490.50
\$21.05	\$84.20	\$14.00	\$56.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
\$28.05	\$112.20	\$14.00	\$56.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
\$29,357.00	\$29,357.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
\$380.00	\$380.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
\$380.00	\$380.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
\$380.00	\$380.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
\$872.00	\$1,744.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
\$204.00	\$1,836.00	\$270.00	\$2,430.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
\$2.70	\$1,868.40	\$3.00	\$2,076.00	\$4.50	\$3,114.00
\$4.10	\$840.50	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$6.25	\$1,281.25

Owner: **City of North Richland Hills**
 Bid #: **RFB 22-026**
 Project: **ST2103 Hightower / Davis Traffic Signal**

Date: **October 13, 2022**

				BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
				Bean Electrical, Inc. 821 E Enon Ave. Fort Worth, TX 76140 817-561-7400		Durable Specialties, Inc. 2302 Paddock Way Dr. Grand Prairie, TX 75050 972-296-6324		EAR Telecommunications, LLC 14719 US HWY 290 E, Suite 106 Manor, TX 78653 512-218-4200	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
48	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	595	LF	\$6.90	\$4,105.50	\$7.00	\$4,165.00	\$8.50	\$5,057.50
49	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	215	LF	\$2.15	\$462.25	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$4.00	\$860.00
50	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (36') LUM&ILSN	1	EA	\$21,694.00	\$21,694.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	\$19,610.75	\$19,610.75
51	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (60') LUM&ILSN	2	EA	\$57,003.00	\$114,006.00	\$53,300.00	\$106,600.00	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00
52	PEDESTAL POLE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$3,014.00	\$6,028.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
53	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	2	EA	\$916.00	\$1,832.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
54	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$3,758.00	\$3,758.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
55	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	1	EA	\$9,459.00	\$9,459.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
56	VIVDS PROSR SYS	1	EA	\$13,285.00	\$13,285.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$13,050.00	\$13,050.00
57	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	5	EA	\$2,221.00	\$11,105.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
58	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	1	EA	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
59	CATS ETHERNET CABLE (VIVDS DETECTORS)	1,366	LF	\$3.00	\$4,098.00	\$4.00	\$5,464.00	\$3.50	\$4,781.00
60	TYPE 721 OPTICOM DETECTOR	3	EA	\$1,310.00	\$3,930.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
61	TYPE 762 PHASE SELECTOR	1	EA	\$5,139.00	\$5,139.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
62	ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGNS	3	EA	\$3,839.00	\$11,517.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00
63	OPTICOM DETECTOR CABLE	811	LF	\$2.70	\$2,189.70	\$3.00	\$2,433.00		\$3,244.00
SUBTOTAL - BASE BID					\$419,362.50		\$430,986.20		\$485,000.00

CONTINGENCY									
	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITY ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL - CONTINGENCY					\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00

TOTAL - BASE BID					\$434,362.50		\$445,986.20		\$500,000.00
-------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------